2472

. CONNECTION

DocuSign Envelope ID: AE66489F-E606-429D-8AB2-A45CEA9OCETE
COOPERATIVE

Contract Extension

This CONTRACT EXTENSION AGREEMENT (“Extension”) is made this 4th day of October, 2023, for the purpose of
extending the (“Master Contract Agreement”) known as contract number 22.3 - NAC, dated January 1, 2022, by and
between Nelson Auto Center, Inc. (“Vendor”), located at 2223 College Way, PO Box 338, Fergus Falls, MN 56537, and
the Cooperative Purchasing Connection (“CPC”, located at 1001 E. Mount Faith Avenue, Fergus Falls, MN 56537,
(collectively, the “Parties”).

The Parties hereby agree to extend the term of the contract for an additional period, which will begin immediately
upon the expiration of the previous contract term and will end on December 31, 2025. CPC may grant an additional
extension under certain criteria and conditions.

Under the terms of Master Contract Agreement, the Vendor agrees to provide all necessary products and services in
accordance with the Request for Proposal (RFP) #22.3 - Vehicles, the Vendor’s response, and all Amendments to

said Agreement.

This Extension binds and benefits both Parties and any successors or assigns.

Nelson Auto Center, Inc. Cooperative Purchasing Connection
North Dakota Educators Service Cooperative
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
Melissa [arson Jane Eastes
3034AB1021C746F... 6D9BB132BB3040A ..
Authorized Signature Authorized Signature
Melissa Larson Jane Eastes
Name (Print) Name (Print)
Fleet Sales Manager Executive Deputy Director
Title Title
october 4, 2023 | 1:20 PM PDT october 4, 2023 | 5:31 PM CDT
Date Date

Cooperative Purchasing Connection | 888-739-3289 | www.purchasingconnection.org



